NOTICE

A MEETING OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF HAMPSHIRE COUNTY

WILL BE HELD AT THE COURTHOUSE THEREOF ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 22,

2023, BEGINNING AT 6:00 P.M. TO TRANSACT THE BUSINESS HEREAFTER SET OUT:

TO AUDIT AND PAY CLAIMS PROPERLY OUT OF THE GENERAL COUNTY

FUND, GENERAL SCHOOL FUND, DOG TAX FUND, NEW BUILDING AND

IMPROVEMENT FUND, MAGISTRATE COURT FUND, COAL SEVERANCE FUND,

WORTHLESS CHECK FUND, HAMPSHIRE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CHECKING

FUND, ASSESSOR'S VALUATION FUND, HOME DETENTION FUND, OES FUND,

TO CONSIDER ANY MATTERS RELATING TO THE COUNTY OWNED

PROPERTY AND ENTER ANY ORDERS FOUND NECESSARY IN REGARD TO

SAID COUNTY.

A COPY OF THE AGENDA CAN BE VIEWED IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

PRESIDENT	
COMMISSIONER	
COMMISSIONER	

POSTED: August 16, 2023

HCESA FUND AND FIRE LEVY FUND.

*** Meeting Room—Hampshire County Courthouse courtroom